CHAPTER LXXIX.

February 25,1871 An Act to provide for general terms of the District Court for Isanti County.

SECTION 1. Repeal of clause in section thirty-three (\$3), Title four (4), Chapter sixty-fewr (64), General Statutes.

- 2. Time of holding terms of District Court in Isanti County.
- 3. When act to take effect,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. So much of section thirty-three, title four, of chapter sixty-four, of the general statutes, as attaches the county of Isanti to the county of Anoka for judicial purposes, is hereby repealed.

Time of bolding SEO. 2. General terms of the district court shall be terms of District held in and for the county of Isanti, in the fourth judicial district, annually on the first Tuesday in October.

When not to take SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 25, 1871.